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This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to state, local, and territorial health departments, universities, and other public and private agencies in the United States. Refer to
the “About the Data” section below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2010 Population:

Timeframe:
STATE Agency for
Toxic
Substances
& Disease
Registry
AK $237,693
AL
AR $207,131
AZ $259,757
CA $648,029
CO $233,035
CT $431,188
DC $830,053
DE
FL $742,250
GA $311,573
HI
IA $204,796
ID $208,398
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308,745,538

10/1/09 - 9/30/10

Birth Defects &
Developmental

Disabilities

$533,766
$615,000
$1,964,501
$2,039,500
$5,087,761
$3,699,444
$183,146
$10,049,884
$349,990
$1,295,216
$598,927
$272,075
$2,842,982
$81,581

Chronic
Disease
Prevention
and Health
Promotion
$13,206,829
$12,340,103
$9,005,862
$10,388,087
$37,887,181
$18,738,551
$8,114,947
$21,653,608
$4,013,074
$15,849,269
$30,074,145
$5,466,628
$8,724,052
$5,575,850

Environmental

Health

$350,000

$228,091
$7,413,015
$686,802
$1,989,604
$2,812,100
$287,805
$2,682,788
$1,899,292
$625,000
$1,864,867

Infectious
Diseases

$4,510,340
$13,906,207
$6,939,203
$15,230,033
$131,781,957
$16,985,286
$16,563,788
$30,527,394
$4,749,324
$59,190,887
$34,240,174
$6,101,897
$6,606,251
$3,427,511

Injury Occupational

Prevention &

Control

$783,728
$702,979
$360,876
$955,867
$9,354,025
$2,592,307
$720,475
$2,391,935
$326,220
$3,005,635
$3,761,706
$289,881
$1,331,251
$175,742

Safety and
Health

$75,000
$976,753

$937,086
$5,989,521
$4,607,334
$1,279,218
$2,134,258

$1,612,190
$837,136

$2,515,811

Prevention
and Public
Health
Fund/Other
ACA Funds
$755,467
$4,168,295
$3,714,438
$1,125,905
$12,310,474
$1,065,880
$886,105
$4,638,645
$512,906
$9,260,698
$5,147,979
$3,042,118
$774,481
$536,667

Preventive
Health &
Health
Services
Block Grant
$344,987
$1,594,269
$1,175,537
$1,360,478
$7,416,247
$1,418,737
$1,724,019
$1,270,353
$217,797
$3,348,234
$3,664,925
$778,945
$1,161,220
$372,954

Public Health
Preparedness
& Emergency

Response

$5,150,000
$10,969,804
$7,393,805
$14,509,401
$73,841,289
$10,895,195
$8,873,558
$14,050,206
$5,236,812
$34,118,851
$22,162,637
$5,588,858
$8,503,105
$5,375,515

Vaccines For
Children

$10,892,797
$54,438,469
$38,414,041
$80,911,031
$369,245,876
$39,484,634
$27,473,688
$8,443,285
$9,678,720
$172,441,528
$133,535,817
$12,888,279
$21,320,298
$25,138,091

Totals

$36,490,607
$100,061,879
$69,175,394
$127,945,236
$660,975,375
$100,407,205
$68,239,736
$98,801,721
$25,372,648
$303,547,546
$236,234,311
$35,053,681
$55,849,114
$40,892,309
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STATE Agency for
Toxic
Substances
& Disease
Registry
IL $506,430
IN
KS
KY
LA $430,625
MA $387,013
MD $10,000
ME
MI $379,283
MN $429,505
MO $331,895
MS
MT
NC $240,855
ND
NE
NH $273,687
NJ $482,575
NM $999,758
NV
NY $658,480
OH $404,241
OK
OR $640,666
PA $446,475
RI
SC
SD
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Birth Defects &
Developmental

Disabilities

$2,234,665
$206,509
$500,447
$339,033
$336,730
$2,288,736
$8,259,870
$150,000
$1,931,289
$1,142,951
$1,623,011
$150,000
$547,372
$4,297,667
$334,779
$277,599
$318,227
$7,761,873
$124,729
$344,146
$6,479,843
$1,081,977
$352,788
$880,463
$2,729,236
$325,000
$1,002,857
$119,516

Chronic
Disease
Prevention
and Health
Promotion
$22,240,377
$7,035,830
$7,920,782
$8,605,643
$7,233,890
$22,235,878
$17,949,460
$6,958,464
$24,994,566
$15,401,361
$10,664,019
$10,202,318
$7,625,467
$16,964,190
$4,567,376
$9,490,017
$6,191,089
$8,218,399
$9,488,719
$6,760,395
$38,786,895
$13,251,602
$9,105,201
$11,877,882
$10,233,733
$6,712,853
$14,079,093
$6,527,043

Environmental

Health

$2,571,186
$1,375,178
$1,223,635
$1,112,074
$2,589,322
$3,147,764
$4,037,526
$2,147,754
$2,758,737
$3,515,262
$2,073,578

$921,315

$350,000
$1,317,176

$1,500,344
$2,090,851
$1,382,202

$576,666
$8,368,001
$1,861,007

$574,878
$2,061,124
$3,108,278
$1,731,478
$1,012,000

Infectious
Diseases

$36,870,657
$8,535,379
$6,184,772
$7,027,494
$16,966,680
$23,552,875
$37,185,361
$5,190,829
$23,630,890
$14,556,154
$12,865,649
$10,145,561
$3,208,374
$21,774,765
$2,935,943
$4,490,585
$4,067,977
$35,380,054
$7,411,927
$7,327,634

$129,116,837

$24,084,578
$8,409,695
$11,707,921
$33,725,403
$4,767,458
$15,204,369
$3,017,505

Injury Occupational

Prevention &

Control

$4,899,876
$818,171
$896,812
$1,497,161
$727,039
$2,401,285
$2,538,979
$497,509
$4,063,644
$1,241,054
$2,145,919
$525,788
$389,055
$4,920,673
$406,358
$356,924
$466,357
$1,831,255
$557,453
$395,469
$6,711,930
$3,463,374
$1,135,529
$1,508,716
$5,914,536
$1,053,249
$1,670,480
$313,183

Safety and
Health

$1,875,660
$79,654

$1,469,859

$181,000
$4,478,573
$7,847,250

$2,454,585
$1,554,244

$107,000
$1,937,191

$120,000
$120,000
$3,833,187
$637,990

$105,368,994

$1,759,804
$75,000
$838,715
$1,603,001

Prevention
and Public
Health
Fund/Other
ACA Funds
$8,647,810
$876,986
$523,981
$734,317
$2,255,469
$2,877,117
$2,095,973
$2,145,294
$1,025,971
$2,881,795
$789,634
$726,892
$512,811
$6,502,181
$238,776
$1,475,479
$423,032
$2,394,552
$842,783
$4,228,745
$6,099,959
$1,247,460
$2,384,080
$2,580,013
$3,316,611
$396,541
$2,345,092
$199,447

Preventive
Health &
Health
Services
Block Grant
$2,758,780
$1,673,649
$914,396
$1,347,330
$2,899,747
$2,719,359
$1,970,257
$890,792
$3,960,104
$2,526,571
$2,618,456
$1,454,093
$659,379
$2,875,433
$255,938
$1,685,897
$1,669,185
$2,902,156
$1,522,666
$394,723
$6,911,331
$4,331,337
$945,910
$730,559
$4,783,821
$600,182
$1,235,634
$234,025

Public Health
Preparedness
& Emergency

Response

$31,213,433
$12,980,857
$7,565,021
$9,290,955
$10,219,458
$19,546,582
$17,535,242
$5,146,572
$20,196,168
$15,496,434
$12,572,343
$7,320,077
$5,011,700
$19,747,775
$4,873,061
$5,886,524
$5,464,356
$18,048,411
$7,155,272
$7,584,835
$45,453,233
$20,932,527
$9,484,896
$8,871,324
$24,198,919
$5,150,000
$11,034,653
$5,037,201

Vaccines For

Children

$139,263,169

$87,085,278
$21,230,831
$40,775,638
$72,380,764
$54,987,313
$57,918,545

$9,740,128
$91,956,660
$31,991,765
$52,264,137
$40,721,892

$7,048,521

$103,322,607

$5,743,258
$17,348,530
$9,267,397
$61,993,261
$29,855,808
$26,487,013

$208,846,990

$88,617,833
$50,370,353
$27,502,087
$98,639,747
$12,132,116
$52,864,147

$8,559,019

Totals

$253,082,043
$120,667,491
$46,960,677
$72,199,504
$116,220,724
$138,622,495
$157,348,463
$32,867,342
$177,351,897
$90,737,096
$97,948,641
$72,167,936
$25,459,679
$183,900,513
$19,355,489
$41,131,555
$29,761,651
$144,936,574
$59,979,307
$54,099,626
$562,802,493
$161,035,740
$82,838,330
$69,199,470
$188,699,760
$32,868,877
$100,448,325
$24,006,939
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STATE Agency for Birth Defects & Chronic Environmental Infectious Injury Occupational Prevention Preventive Public Health Vaccines For Totals
Toxic Developmental Disease Health Diseases Prevention & Safety and and Public Health & Preparedness Children
Substances Disabilities Prevention Control Health Health Health & Emergency
& Disease and Health Fund/Other Services Response
Registry Promotion ACA Funds Block Grant

TN $387,528 $2,110,739 $5,462,385 $575,000 $18,020,407  $1,886,618 $175,000 $2,108,050 $1,635,529 $12,367,988 $71,415,794 $116,145,038
TX $571,508 $2,456,882  $19,833,042 $1,675,086 $71,955,593  $3,236,691 $1,657,886 $3,970,868 $4,122,744 $42,875,215 $379,081,725 $531,437,240
uT $290,871 $2,591,664 $9,702,796 $1,493,197 $6,516,927 $721,619 $1,011,024 $720,650 $1,041,830 $7,419,397 $24,053,278 $55,563,253
VA $9,000 $547,913  $12,298,053 $1,782,070 $21,119,388  $3,087,972 $1,580,395 $2,237,159 $2,300,178 $18,539,159 $50,410,803 $113,912,090
\a) $149,757 $4,062,599 $1,290,098 $3,794,564 $208,954 $1,319,273 $273,235 $5,020,249 $5,801,941 $21,920,670
WA $529,983 $193,739  $19,278,461 $3,498,348 $17,668,849  $2,115,388 $4,069,074 $999,382 $1,026,902 $15,801,106 $78,306,967 $143,488,199
Wi $636,400 $1,671,724  $10,276,301 $3,717,098 $10,503,161  $3,138,437 $412,510 $2,530,877 $1,963,240 $13,242,819 $41,322,178 $89,414,745
wv $111,606 $11,001,987 $510,916 $4,944,086  $1,355,274 $434,683 $1,355,811 $897,072 $5,863,059 $16,842,916 $43,317,410
wy $148,986 $3,697,598 $2,979,676 $68,356 $316,244 $227,259 $4,860,244 $7,241,085 $19,539,448
Totals $13,472,287 $85,626,490 $637,973,950 $88,788,513 $1,027,606,229 $95,919,714 $166,646,586 $124,267,173 $96,808,401 $725,676,101 $3,187,698,048 $6,250,483,492

About The Data

Data Included

The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include actions awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically in fiscal year 2010 (10/1/09 to 9/30/10) from CDC'’s annual appropriation and
Prevention and Public Health Fund/Other Affordable Care Act (ACA) funds.

The total funding in each category or subcategory is the total amount of funding provided by any CDC program investing in that area. For example, the total funding in the “Injury Prevention and Control”
category includes funding provided not only by CDC’s National Center for Injury Prevention and Control but by other CDC programs as well.

Because the data includes funds obligated in 2010, it includes funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in FY2010. For example, the FY2010
data includes funding directly appropriated to CDC in FY2010 that was authorized through the F2007 Pandemic Flu Supplemental and FY2009 H1IN1 Supplemental.

The primary purpose of the Vaccines for Children (VFC) program is to provide vaccines to eligible children. Thus, the VFC totals for each state and territory funded include the value of the federally-
purchased vaccines distributed to each grantee’s VFC-participating healthcare providers.

The Section 317 program provides immunization infrastructure/operations grants and federally-purchased vaccines to 64 grantees, including all 50 states and territories. The Section 317 totals for each
state and territory include the immunization infrastructure/operations grants, but not the value of the federally-purchased vaccines distributed to each grantee’s VFC-participating healthcare providers.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures other than those noted above such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements (funds from other federal
agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (fund transfers to CDC from DHHS),
PEPFAR (President's Emergency Plan for AIDS Relief), Gifts and Donations, American Reinvestment and Recovery Act (ARRA) funds, Public Health Service Evaluation funds, Health Information and
Service funds, Global Health funds, Business Services Support funds, Buildings and Facilities funds, Public Health Improvement and Leadership funds, Public Health Workforce/Workforce Development
funds and Public Health Service funds.
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e For the Prevention and Public Health Fund/Other Affordable Care Act (ACA) funding category, the following grants were excluded under the rules above: DC — Public Health Foundation - $172,000;
Georgia — DeKalb County Board of Health - $250,000; Georgia — Council of State and Territorial Epidemiologists - $335,000; and Virginia — ASTHO - $75,000, for a total of $832,000.
e Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC'’s total appropriations in any given area.

Data Sources

e Funding Data - CDC Procurement and Grants Office (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Infectious and Respiratory Diseases (for Vaccines For Children data).
Data are current as of 12/2/2010.

e Population Estimates

e United States, the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census (http://2010.census.gov/2010census/data/index.php)

e All other geographies - 2008-2009 data from the United Nations (http://unstats.un.org/unsd/demographic/products/vitstats/serATab2.pdf)

Data Interpretation and Use

e These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to states and territories under specific categories. However, caution should be used in interpreting these
variations. Several of the reasons for variations are (1) not all eligible states or territories apply for every program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process
and not all states or territories that apply are funded for every program, and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need-based funding allocation),
which is sometimes specified in law.

e Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to inaccurate conclusions in the
absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

e CDC has many different grant types with differing application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive based on proposal merit, non-
competitive, etc.

e Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government award. The awards therefore will not
reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

e CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected in the geographic jurisdiction of the
association’s main office.

For More Information

e More CDC budget and grantee information can be found on the following sites:

e CDC Financial Management Office - http://www.cdc.gov/fmo/

e CDC Procurement and Grants Office — http://www.cdc.gov/about/business/funding.htm CDC’s American Recovery and Results Act of 2009 website -_http://www.cdc.gov/fmo/topic/recovery act/index.html,
See in particular the document “Description of Funded Activities” under the “CDC Recovery Act Funding” section

e Call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348, 24 Hours/Every Day — e-mail cdcinfo@cdc.gov
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